50	
į	
V)	
1	

JAN 0 6 2005

02-10-2005



(Rev. 10/02) (Rep. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ 102	937946 , 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Applied Animal Enrichment, LLC	
Horseballs, Ltd.	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ✔ Limited Partnership	Street Address: P. O. Box 2610	
Corporation-State	City:_KensingtonState:_MD_Zip:_20891	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Execution Date:06/15/2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,023,080	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Ira C. Edell	40.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC	8. Deposit account number:	
1901 Research Blvd., Suite 400	05-0460	
City: Rockville State: MD Zip:20850		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Ira C. Edell	15/05	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

JUN 1 7 2004 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

06-24-2004



RECO
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #74

102776683

(Rev. 10/02) TR U.S. Patents	→ . 4 in 1	
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Applied Animal Enrichment, LLC	
Horseballs, Ltd. 6.17.04	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: P. O. Box 2610 City: Kensington State: MD Zip: 20891	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-StateOther	
Cther	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,023,080	
Additional number(s) at		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira C. Edell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC	8. Deposit account number:	
1901 Research Blvd., Suite 400		
City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20850		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Ira C. Edell	2000 blicho4	
	gnature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:	

06/23/2004 MGETACHE 00000121 2023080

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0216

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Horseballs, Ltd, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2610, Kensington, Maryland 20891, has adopted and is using the mark STALLBALL, which registered on July 9, 1996, and was assigned the Registration Number 2,023,080, and has acquired goodwill in connection with such use; and,

WHEREAS, Applied Animal Enrichments, LLC, a Limited-Liability Company of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 2610, Kensington, Maryland 20891, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Horseballs, Ltd does hereby assign unto said Applied Animal Eurichments, LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

This assignment is effective as of this ______ day of ___

RECORDED: 06/17/2004

Horseballs, Ltd

Sandra Metro

REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0217